RESOLUTION NO. 2015-463

RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO BY AND BETWEEN THE NAGA CITY GOVERNMENT AND LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES (LBP) FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ATM MACHINE AT THE BICOL CENTRAL STATION (BCS:-

Sponsor: Hon. Ray-An Cydrick G. Rentoy

WHEREAS, received by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action is the letter dated December 9, 2015 from the Office of the City Mayor, requesting for the ratification of the Memorandum of Agreement entered into by and between the Naga City Government and Land Bank of the Philippines (LBP) for the installation of ATM Machine at the Bicol Central Station;

WHEREAS, copy of the said Memorandum of Agreement is hereto attached as integral part of this resolution;

WHEREAS, finding this Memorandum of Agreement to be in order and necessary in this intent to install ATM Machine at the Bicol Central Station as a service provider facility;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Ray-An Cydrick G. Rentoy, seconded by Hon. Cecilia Veluz-De Asis and Hon. Elmer S. Baldemoro;

BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to ratify the Memorandum of Agreement entered into by and between the Naga City Government and Land Bank of the Philippines (LBP) for the installation of ATM Machine at the Bicol Central Station (BCS).

LET COPIES of this resolution be furnished His Honor, the City Mayor and Ms. Jocelyn D. Barrion, Branch Head, Naga Rotonda Branch, Land Bank of the Philippines, for their information, the City Legal Officer and the Administrator, Bicol Central Station (BCS), for their information and guidance.

APPROVED. Adopted: December 15, 2015

Xxx

XXX

XXX

WE HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution.

GIL A. DE LA TORRE Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

NELSON S. LEGACION City Vice Mayor & Presiding Officer